TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/23/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Williams Industries, Inc.		12/22/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Locke Turf, Inc.
Street Address:	307 Highway 52 East
City:	Andalusia
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36467
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2662391	LOCKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: PDSegrest@WelshKatz.com

Correspondent Name: Philip D. Segrest Jr.

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza,. 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2,662,391
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip D. Segrest, Jr.
Signature:	/Philip D. Segrest, Jr./

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0017

900039874

Date:	01/16/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Williams Industries, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at Grayson, Georgia ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registration on the Principal Register and/or the Supplemental register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the mark"):

<u>Trademark</u> LOCKE

Registration No. 2662391

Registration Date
December 17, 2002

; and

WHEREAS, Locke Turf, Inc., an Alabama Corporation, having a place of business at Andalusia/Opp, Alabama ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Williams Industries, Inc.

By: V. R. M ---

Name: VIRCIL R. WILLIAM T TR.

Title: PRESIDENT

Dated effective as of: April 23, 2003

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

methis 22 MD of DECEMBER , 2018

1/1-2

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 01/16/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0019